The pro forma adjustments are described in the accompanying notes. Actual results may differ from these unaudited pro forma condensed
combined financial statements as WPS Resources undergoes additional studies necessary to evaluate the purchase price allocation and identifies
additional changes to be made to conform the Peoples Energy accounting policies with the accounting policies of WPS Resources. There can be
no assurance that such finalization will not result in material changes.

   The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements are provided for illustration purposes only and do not purport to
represent what the actual consolidated results of operations or the consolidated financial position of WPS Resources would have been had the
Peoples Energy acquisition occurred on the dates assumed, nor are they necessarily indicative of future combined results of operations or
combined financial position.

-133-

WPS Resources Corporation
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

As of June 30, 2006
(Amounts in millions)

WPS
Resources
Historical

Peoples
Energy
Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments

WPS
Resources
Combined
Pro Forma

(unaudited) (unaudited)
Assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 17.5 $ 116.5 $ 54.0 B $ 188.0
Accounts receivable, net of reserves 754.2 263.8 (2.9) A 1,015.1
Accrued unbilled revenues 66.0 49.7 -- 115.7
Inventories 468.3 152.2 -- 620.5
Current assets from risk management activities 801.4 32.5 (4.5) A 829.4
Assets held for sale 22.9 74.3 (74.3) B 22.9
Deferred income taxes 5.8 31.2 0.9 C 37.9

Edgar Filing: WPS RESOURCES CORP - Form S-4

WPS Resources Corporation UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET As of June 30, 2006 (Amounts in millions)118

WPS
Resources
Historical

Peoples
Energy
Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments

WPS
Resources
Combined
Pro Forma

Other current assets 100.6 48.9 -- 149.5

Current assets 2,236.7 769.1 (26.8) 2,979.0

Property, plant and equipment, net of reserves 2,276.5 2,128.4 28.9 D 4,453.8
20.0 E

Regulatory assets 293.1 425.3 144.7 F 863.1
Long-term assets from risk management activities 282.6 7.7 (8.4) A 281.9
Restricted cash for acquisition 333.3 -- -- 333.3
Goodwill 189.2 -- 699.7 H 888.9
Other 367.1 211.2 25.3 G 539.7

31.6 P
(94.0) F
(1.5) I

Total assets $ 5,978.5 $ 3,541.7 $ 819.5 $ 10,339.7

Liabilities and Shareholders� Equity
Short-term debt $ 1,002.8 $ 171.4 $ -- $ 1,174.2
Current portion of long-term debt 4.2 -- -- 4.2
Accounts payable 686.4 198.5 (2.9) A 882.0
Current liabilities from risk management activities 670.1 151.5 (2.2) A 819.4
Liabilities held for sale 6.7 -- -- 6.7
Other current liabilities 145.2 372.3 26.6 M 544.1

Current liabilities 2,515.4 893.7 21.5 3,430.6

Long-term debt 865.7 893.6 11.4 I 1,770.7
Deferred income taxes 106.0 464.9 27.2 C 577.8

(20.3) B
Deferred investment tax credits 13.8 26.0 -- 39.8
Regulatory liabilities 343.5 -- -- 343.5
Environmental remediation liabilities 91.9 284.1 -- 376.0
Pension and postretirement benefit obligations 106.9 36.2 27.0 F 210.8

40.7 F
Long-term liabilities from risk management activities 228.1 30.3 (4.1) A 254.3
Other 116.6 82.1 -- 198.7

Long-term liabilities 1,872.5 1,817.2 81.9 3,771.6

Commitments and contingencies

Preferred stock of subsidiary with no mandatory 51.1 -- -- 51.1
redemption
Common stock equity 1,539.5 830.8 (830.8) J 3,086.4

1,544.1 K
2.8 L

Total liabilities and shareholders� equity $ 5,978.5 $ 3,541.7 $ 819.5 $ 10,339.7

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information

-134-

Edgar Filing: WPS RESOURCES CORP - Form S-4

WPS Resources Corporation UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET As of June 30, 2006 (Amounts in millions)119

WPS Resources Corporation
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED

STATEMENT OF INCOME
For the Year Ended December 31, 2005

(Amounts in millions, except per share data)

WPS
Resources
Historical

Peoples
Energy
Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments

WPS
Resources
Combined
Pro Forma

(unaudited) (unaudited)

Nonregulated revenue $ 5,323.1 $ 1,022.2 $ (19.6) A $ 6,362.2
1.4 A
35.1 N

Utility revenue 1,524.2 1,732.2 (1.3) A 3,255.1

Total revenues 6,847.3 2,754.4 15.6 9,617.3

Nonregulated cost of fuel, natural gas, and purchased power 5,150.0 876.6 (19.7) A 6,006.9
Utility cost of fuel, natural gas, and purchased power 801.2 1,218.0 (1.2) A 2,018.0

Operating and maintenance expense 540.3 359.7 (2.7) F 897.3
Depreciation, depletion, amortization and
decommissioning expense 142.6 109.6 7.6 G 267.5

3.3 P
3.6 D
0.8 E

Gas charge settlement -- 91.7 -- 91.7
Taxes other than income 47.5 37.9 -- 85.4

Operating income 165.7 60.9 23.9 250.5

Miscellaneous income 86.2 24.3 -- 110.5
Interest income (expense) (62.0) (51.3) 5.5 I (107.8)
Minority interest 4.5 -- -- 4.5

Other income (expense) 28.7 (27.0) 5.5 7.2

Income before taxes 194.4 33.9 29.4 257.7
Provision for income taxes 41.4 8.5 11.8 O 61.7

Income from continuing operations 153.0 25.4 17.6 196.0

Preferred stock dividends of subsidiary 3.1 3.1

Income from continuing operations available for
common shareholders $ 149.9 $ 192.9

Average shares of common stock - Note 4
   Basic 38.3 70.0
   Diluted 38.7 70.4

Earnings per common share - basic
   Income from continuing operations $ 3.91 $ 2.76
Earnings per common share - diluted
   Income from continuing operations $ 3.87 $ 2.74
The accompanying notes are an integral part of the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information

-135-

Edgar Filing: WPS RESOURCES CORP - Form S-4

WPS Resources Corporation UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME For the Year Ended December 31, 2005 (Amounts in millions, except per share data)120

WPS Resources Corporation
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED

STATEMENT OF INCOME
For the Six Months Ended June 30, 2006

(Amounts in millions, except per share data)

WPS
Resources
Historical

Peoples
Energy
Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments

WPS
Resources
Combined
Pro Forma

(unaudited) (unaudited)

Nonregulated revenue $ 2,691.5 $ 527.1 $ (17.4) A $ 3,205.9
(8.0) A
12.7 N

Utility revenue 788.6 956.5 -- 1,745.1

Total revenues 3,480.1 1,483.6 (12.7) 4,951.0

Nonregulated cost of fuel, natural gas, and purchased power 2,549.0 443.8 (16.7) A 2,976.1
Utility cost of fuel, natural gas, and purchased power 440.5 691.9 (0.7) A 1,131.7
Operating and maintenance expense 251.2 197.1 (1.4) F 446.9
Depreciation, depletion, and amortization expense 49.6 59.6 6.1 G 119.2

1.6 P
1.9 D
0.4 E

Gas charge settlement -- 15.6 -- 15.6
Taxes other than income 27.2 20.5 -- 47.7

Operating income 162.6 55.1 (3.9) 213.8

Miscellaneous income 22.9 1.7 -- 24.6
Interest income (expense) (40.5) (30.6) 2.7 I (68.4)
Minority interest 2.4 -- -- 2.4

Other income (expense) (15.2) (28.9) 2.7 (41.4)

Income before taxes 147.4 26.2 (1.2) 172.4
Provision for income taxes 46.4 6.4 (0.4) O 52.4

Income from continuing operations 101.0 19.8 (0.8) 120.0

Preferred stock dividends of subsidiary 1.6 1.6

Income from continuing operations available for
common shareholders $ 99.4 $ 118.4

Average shares of common stock - Note 4
   Basic 41.2 72.9
   Diluted 41.3 73.0

Earnings per common share - basic
   Income from continuing operations $ 2.41 $ 1.62
Earnings per common share - diluted
   Income from continuing operations $ 2.41 $ 1.62
The accompanying notes are an integral part of the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information

-136-

Edgar Filing: WPS RESOURCES CORP - Form S-4

WPS Resources Corporation UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME For the Six Months Ended June 30, 2006 (Amounts in millions, except per share data)121